
Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value

Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PHILIPPINES                        450          583,578        10,368,626     118          255,223        8,376,086       22            3,411            18,370            

 

National Capital Region                                66            94,538          684,306          9              8,874            98,041            2              819               4,524              

 

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT              2              3,336            22,250            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

2ND DISTRICT                       2              438               3,992              -              -                    -                     1              339               2,622              

3RD DISTRICT                       3              4,115            47,324            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

4TH DISTRICT                       43            71,513          429,917          4              3,651            25,287            -              -                    -                     

5TH DISTRICT                       4              8,475            70,076            2              3,877            59,368            -              -                    -                     

6TH DISTRICT                       12            6,661            110,743          3              1,346            13,385            1              480               1,901              

 

Cordillera Administrative Region                                3              469               2,526              1              116               350                -              -                    -                     

 

BENGUET                            1              330               1,535              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

KALINGA                            1              116               350                1              116               350                -              -                    -                     

MOUNTAIN PROVINCE                  1              23                 640                -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

Region I - Ilocos Region                           9              3,511            23,109            2              768               5,666              1              45                 337                

 

ILOCOS NORTE                       1              250               1,936              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

ILOCOS SUR                         3              700               5,835              1              360               3,232              -              -                    -                     

LA UNION                           1              300               2,765              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

PANGASINAN                         4              2,261            12,573            1              408               2,433              1              45                 337                

 

Region II - Cagayan Valley                           15            19,381          136,393          -              -                    -                     1              32                 98                  

 

CAGAYAN                            6              4,584            42,569            -              -                    -                     1              32                 98                  

ISABELA                            9              14,797          93,824            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

Region III - Central Luzon                           64            88,579          642,915          7              25,096          329,157          6              1,012            6,938              

 

BATAAN                             4              11,688          281,382          2              11,438          280,098          1              108               664                

BULACAN                            27            47,890          186,356          2              3,245            12,233            1              149               998                

NUEVA ECIJA                        11            9,057            68,806            -              -                    -                     2              389               2,911              

PAMPANGA                           14            17,963          97,821            2              10,113          35,276            1              252               1,300              

TARLAC                             6              1,685            6,455              1              300               1,549              1              114               1,063              

AURORA                             2              296               2,093              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

Region IVA - CALABARZON                         130          261,279        7,922,626       58            166,739        7,369,769       3              727               3,559              

 

BATANGAS                           55            145,790        2,751,711       30            103,779        2,581,454       2              335               1,364              

CAVITE                             24            39,801          296,350          2              415               3,488              -              -                    -                     

LAGUNA                             43            72,198          4,855,102       25            62,490          4,784,477       1              392               2,195              

QUEZON                             1              1,152            3,005              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

RIZAL                              7              2,338            16,456            1              55                 350                -              -                    -                     

 

Region IVB - MIMAROPA                         13            4,491            26,435            3              641               4,168              1              302               738                

 

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 1              1,190            6,994              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

ORIENTAL MINDORO                   4              956               4,716              1              36                 335                1              302               738                

PALAWAN                            6              2,144            14,430            1              500               3,766              -              -                    -                     

ROMBLON                            2              201               293                1              105               66                  -              -                    -                     

 

Region V - Bicol                           9              5,263            23,622            2              719               3,279              -              -                    -                     

 

ALBAY                              4              1,054            4,833              2              719               3,279              -              -                    -                     

CAMARINES NORTE                    2              980               6,889              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

CAMARINES SUR                      2              3,080            10,848            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

SORSOGON                           1              149               1,050              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of Industrial Building Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2014

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value

Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of Industrial Building Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2014

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

 

Region VI - Western Visayas                           23            25,192          276,628          6              15,465          209,410          2              170               706                

 

AKLAN                              3              1,484            12,695            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

CAPIZ                              4              4,942            31,010            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

ILOILO                             9              15,515          208,941          4              15,087          206,238          2              170               706                

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  6              2,612            22,552            2              378               3,171              -              -                    -                     

GUIMARAS                           1              639               1,427              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

Region VII - Central Visayas                           20            23,124          152,349          5              12,808          104,363          1              24                 78                  

 

BOHOL                              8              4,323            33,020            2              3,104            27,225            1              24                 78                  

CEBU                               9              16,777          108,329          3              9,704            77,138            -              -                    -                     

NEGROS ORIENTAL                    3              2,024            11,000            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas                           9              3,192            15,375            1              370               2,000              1              144               691                

 

EASTERN SAMAR                      1              105               194                -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

LEYTE                              5              2,393            12,784            1              370               2,000              -              -                    -                     

SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              1              280               1,100              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

SOUTHERN LEYTE                     2              414               1,296              -              -                    -                     1              144               691                

 

Region IX - Western Mindanao                           10            4,325            16,277            1              11                 36                  1              25                 95                  

 

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                4              552               963                1              11                 36                  -              -                    -                     

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  6              3,773            15,314            -              -                    -                     1              25                 95                  

 

Region X - Northern Mindanao                          16            3,750            27,449            3              518               5,023              3              111               601                

 

BUKIDNON                           3              345               1,110              -              -                    -                     1              46                 180                

CAMIGUIN                           1              540               3,831              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

LANAO DEL NORTE                    1              168               453                1              168               453                -              -                    -                     

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 2              264               616                -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   9              2,433            21,437            2              350               4,569              2              65                 421                

 

Region XI - Davao Region                          36            25,095          351,030          16            16,521          232,567          -              -                    -                     

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    18            3,854            31,846            8              846               6,216              -              -                    -                     

DAVAO DEL SUR                      16            21,003          318,213          7              15,565          225,527          -              -                    -                     

COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  2              238               970                1              110               823                -              -                    -                     

 

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                          17            17,533          52,130            4              6,577            12,251            -              -                    -                     

 

NORTH COTABATO                     1              84                 452                -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

SOUTH COTABATO                     14            15,949          48,294            3              5,177            10,331            -              -                    -                     

SULTAN KUDARAT                     1              100               1,463              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

SARANGANI                          1              1,400            1,920              1              1,400            1,920              -              -                    -                     

 

Region XIII - Caraga                             9              3,326            14,421            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   9              3,326            14,421            -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao                  1              530               1,028              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     

 

BASILAN (except ISABELA CITY)     1              530               1,028              -              -                    -                     -              -                    -                     
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
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PHILIPPINES                        1              164               2,202            1              289               3,831            308          324,491        1,968,135     

 

National Capital Region                                -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    55            84,845          581,740        

 

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              3,336            22,250          

2ND DISTRICT                       -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              99                 1,370            

3RD DISTRICT                       -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    3              4,115            47,324          

4TH DISTRICT                       -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    39            67,862          404,630        

5TH DISTRICT                       -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              4,598            10,708          

6TH DISTRICT                       -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    8              4,835            95,456          

 

Cordillera Administrative Region                                -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              353               2,176            

 

BENGUET                            -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              330               1,535            

KALINGA                            -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    

MOUNTAIN PROVINCE                  -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              23                 640               

 

Region I - Ilocos Region                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    6              2,698            17,105          

 

ILOCOS NORTE                       -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              250               1,936            

ILOCOS SUR                         -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              340               2,602            

LA UNION                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              300               2,765            

PANGASINAN                         -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              1,808            9,801            

 

Region II - Cagayan Valley                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    14            19,349          136,294        

 

CAGAYAN                            -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    5              4,552            42,470          

ISABELA                            -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    9              14,797          93,824          

 

Region III - Central Luzon                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    51            62,471          306,819        

 

BATAAN                             -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              142               618               

BULACAN                            -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    24            44,496          173,124        

NUEVA ECIJA                        -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    9              8,668            65,895          

PAMPANGA                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    11            7,598            61,244          

TARLAC                             -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    4              1,271            3,842            

AURORA                             -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              296               2,093            

 

Region IVA - CALABARZON                         1              164               2,202            1              289               3,831            67            93,360          543,262        

 

BATANGAS                           1              164               2,202            -              -                    -                    22            41,512          166,690        

CAVITE                             -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    22            39,386          292,862        

LAGUNA                             -              -                    -                    1              289               3,831            16            9,027            64,597          

QUEZON                             -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              1,152            3,005            

RIZAL                              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    6              2,283            16,106          

 

Region IVB - MIMAROPA                         -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    9              3,548            21,528          

 

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              1,190            6,994            

ORIENTAL MINDORO                   -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              618               3,642            

PALAWAN                            -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    5              1,644            10,664          

ROMBLON                            -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              96                 226               

 

Region V - Bicol                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    7              4,544            20,342          

 

ALBAY                              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              335               1,554            

CAMARINES NORTE                    -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              980               6,889            

CAMARINES SUR                      -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              3,080            10,848          

SORSOGON                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              149               1,050            

TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of Industrial Building Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2014 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Other Industrial

Number Number Number
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TABLE 5  Number, Floor Area and Value of Industrial Building Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2014 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Other Industrial

Number Number Number

 

Region VI - Western Visayas                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    15            9,557            66,511          

 

AKLAN                              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    3              1,484            12,695          

CAPIZ                              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    4              4,942            31,010          

ILOILO                             -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    3              258               1,996            

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    4              2,234            19,380          

GUIMARAS                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              639               1,427            

 

Region VII - Central Visayas                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    14            10,292          47,907          

 

BOHOL                              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    5              1,195            5,716            

CEBU                               -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    6              7,073            31,191          

NEGROS ORIENTAL                    -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    3              2,024            11,000          

 

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    7              2,678            12,683          

 

EASTERN SAMAR                      -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              105               194               

LEYTE                              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    4              2,023            10,784          

SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              280               1,100            

SOUTHERN LEYTE                     -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              270               604               

 

Region IX - Western Mindanao                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    8              4,289            16,146          

 

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    3              541               927               

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    5              3,748            15,219          

 

Region X - Northern Mindanao                          -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    10            3,121            21,824          

 

BUKIDNON                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              299               930               

CAMIGUIN                           -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              540               3,831            

LANAO DEL NORTE                    -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    2              264               616               

MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    5              2,018            16,445          

 

Region XI - Davao Region                          -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    20            8,574            118,463        

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    10            3,008            25,630          

DAVAO DEL SUR                      -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    9              5,438            92,686          

COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              128               146               

 

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                          -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    13            10,956          39,878          

 

NORTH COTABATO                     -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              84                 452               

SOUTH COTABATO                     -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    11            10,772          37,962          

SULTAN KUDARAT                     -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              100               1,463            

SARANGANI                          -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    

 

Region XIII - Caraga                             -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    9              3,326            14,421          

 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    9              3,326            14,421          

 

Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao                  -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              530               1,028            

 

BASILAN (except ISABELA CITY)     -              -                    -                    -              -                    -                    1              530               1,028            
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